
AMERICAN CONSULATE GENERAL 

KOLKATA, INDIA 

Authorized Holidays for 2025 

DATE DAY HOLIDAY TYPE 

January 1 Wednesday New Year’s Day American 

January 20 Monday Birthday of Martin Luther King Jr. American 

January 27 Monday Republic Day (observed) Indian 

February 17 Monday President’s Day American 

March 14 Friday Doljatra/Holi Indian 

March 31 Monday Eid-Ul-Fitr (Id) Indian 

April 18 Friday Good Friday Indian 

May 12 Monday Buddha Purnima Indian 

May 26 Monday Memorial Day American 

June 6 Friday Id-Ud-Zoha (Bakrid) (observed) Indian 

June 19 Thursday Juneteenth American 

July 4 Friday Independence Day American 

August 15 Friday Independence Day Indian 

September 1 Monday Labor Day American 

September 30 Tuesday Durga Puja (Astami) Indian 

October 1 Wednesday Durga Puja (Nabami) Indian 

October 2 Thursday 
Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday/Durga Puja 
(Dasami) Indian 

October 13 Monday Columbus Day American 

November 11 Tuesday Veterans’ Day American 

November 27 Thursday Thanksgiving Day American 

December 25 Thursday Christmas Day American 

 


